62555

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DSM Anti-Infectives B.V.	09/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DSM IP ASSETS B.V.
Street Address:	Het Overloon 1
City:	Heerlen
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	6411 TE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6255505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: dlb@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. Address Line 1: 901 North Glebe Road

Address Line 2: 11th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203-1808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: BHD-4662-937

Bryan H. Davidson

Total Attachments: 2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=4662-937_Assign_DSM_Anti-Infectives_BV#page1.tif source=4662-937_Assign_DSM_Anti-Infectives_BV#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0738

500740899

02784USWO/DIV1/DIV2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas,

DSM Anti-Infectives B.V.

(formerly known as DSM Gist B.V., formerly known as Gist-Brocades B.V.),

Alexander Flemminglaan 1

2613 AX DELFT

The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR)

is the owner of the following United States Patents

Filing number:	Filing date	Grant Number	Grant date
08/821026	19 March 1997	6,255,505	03 July 2001
09/764,087	19 January 2001	6,441,208	27 August 2002
10/216,491	09 August 2002	6,727,373	27 April 2004

and whereas

DSM IP Assets B.V.

Het Overloon 1

6411 TE HEERLEN

The Netherlands

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE)

is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Patents and Patent Applications.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$ 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and set over to said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said aforesaid Patents and Patent Applications including all rights of priority from the filing of said inventions, and all rights for past infringement.

Delft, 30 september 2008

DSM Anti-Infectives B.V.

MATULEWICZ. Emil Rudolf Antonius

Proxy

PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0739 I, Maria Ine Loof, LL.M., Notary at Delft, The Netherlands, do hereby certify, that on 29 December 1999 Gist-Brocades B.V. changed its name to DSM Gist B.V., and that

on 25 June 2001 DSM Gist B.V. changed its name to DSM Anti-Infectives B.V.

And I further declare that,

I, Maria Ine Loof, civil-law notary practising in Delft, have authenticated the signature of Mr MATULEWICZ, Emil Rudolf Antonius, based upon the personal details that are stated on the identity document of which a copy has been provided to myself.

In his capacity of proxy-holder entered in the Trade Register of the Chamber of Commerce of:

the private company with limited liability: **DSM Anti-Infectives B.V.**, with its registered office in Delft, address: Alexander Fleminglaan 1, 2613 AX Delft, the Netherlands, entered in the Trade Register of the Chamber of Commerce under number 27227704, which is stated on a copy of the extract of the Trade Register of the Chamber of Commerce.

The statement of the undersigned only serves to establish the identity of the person who acts in this matter.

The authentication of the signature of the person who acts in this matter does not imply any assessment of her authority and/or of the capacity in which she acts. Any liability that does not pertain to the identity of the person appearing is explicitly excluded.

Signed in Delft on September 2008 2 olutober 2008



RECORDED: 12/27/2008

PATENT REEL: 022024 FRAME: 0740